

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 WRIT PETITION NO.2462 OF 2023

**RAMESHWAR VINAYAKRAO ATOLE
VERSUS
THE PRESIDENT / SECRETARY, AHILYADEVII SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.S.R.Kedar

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 02.03.2023

P.C. :

Heard. Issue notice to the respondents,
returnable on 20.04.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC