

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2462 OF 2023

Rameshwar Vinayakrao Atole .. Petitioner

Versus

The President/Secretary
Ahilyadevi Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
and others .. Respondents

Mr. S. R. Kedar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 20th JULY, 2023.

P. C. :-

. Leave to add documents is granted. Stand over to 31.08.2023.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.