

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 2462 OF 2023

Rameshwar Vinayakrao Atole

**VERSUS**

The President Secretary

Ahilyadevi Shikshan Prasarak Mandal And Others

.....

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Shri. Vivek J. Dhage

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : MAY 05, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

- . Though circulated, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. The learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is present.
3. Stand over to 11.06.2026.

**( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )**

GGP